Date

1/13/2022
2/10/22
2/20/22
2/23/22
3/2/22
3/5/22
3/5/22
3/11/2022
3/22/2022
3/25/2022
3/28/2022

Gender
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 1/1/2022 - 3/31/2022 3rd Quarter

Age Race

17 White

13 Black/African Am.

16 White
15 White

15 Black/African Am.
15 Black/African Am.
15 Black/African Am.

16 White

15 Black/African Am.
15 Black/African Am.

15 White

Ethnicity

Non Hispanic

Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino

Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels

203:10
3:00
5:08
6:51
3:11
1:25
1:.05
1:53
2:45
1:30
1:45

Reason for Confinement
5 Medical Quarantine
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 1/1/2022 - 3/31/2022 3rd Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return
Tested positive for COVID-19. 10-day quarantine ended on 1/23/2022, total time in quarantine 203:10

Awaiting transportation to secure detention due to assault with injuries
Allowed to return to detention at 0934, refused and stayed in confinement



