Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 1/1/2022 - 3/31/2022 3rd Quarter

Date Ger	nder Ag	e Race	Ethnicity	Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels	Reason for Confinement
1/13/2022 Fem	male :	17 White	Non Hispanic	203:10	5 Medical Quarantine
2/10/22 Fem	male	13 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:00	5 Safety: Danger to Others
2/20/22 Mal	ale :	16 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	5:08	5 Safety: Danger to Others
2/23/22 Fem	male	15 White	Hispanic/Latino	6:51	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/2/22 Mal	ale :	15 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:11	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/5/22 Mal	ale :	15 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:25	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/5/22 Mal	ale :	15 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:05	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/11/2022 Mal	ale :	16 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:53	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/22/2022 Mal	ale :	15 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:45	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/25/2022 Mal	ale :	15 Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:30	5 Safety: Danger to Others
3/28/2022 Fem	male	15 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:45	5 Safety: Danger to Others

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Tested positive for COVID-19. 10-day quarantine ended on 1/23/2022, total time in quarantine 203:10

Awaiting transportation to secure detention due to assault with injuries Allowed to return to detention at 0934, refused and stayed in confinement